
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/11/2016 to 30/11/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bernadette 243 447,151 7 22.11%
2  Bri. 239 354,353 5 21.75%
3  Jackie 214 545,778 8 19.47%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 200 355,615 7 18.19%
5  Frogman 198 290,337 29 18.02%
6  Smokey 5 5,379 2 0.45%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 29 198 290,337 50.00%
2  Jackie 8 214 545,778 13.79%
3  Bernadette 7 243 447,151 12.07%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 7 200 355,615 12.06%
5  Bri. 5 239 354,353 8.62%
6  Smokey 2 5 5,379 3.45%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 545,778 214 8 27.31%
2  Bernadette 447,151 243 7 22.37%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 355,615 200 7 17.80%3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 355,615 200 7 17.80%
4  Bri. 354,353 239 5 17.73%
5  Frogman 290,337 198 29 14.53%
6  Smokey 5,379 5 2 0.27%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  23/11/2016 58 102,146 2 5.28%
2  10/11/2016 53 91,837 4 4.82%
3  21/11/2016 51 91,088 2 4.64%
4  28/11/2016 48 78,263 2 4.37%
5  11/11/2016 47 85,715 2 4.28%
6  18/11/2016 45 74,877 2 4.09%
7  09/11/2016 44 78,417 3 4.00%
8  01/11/2016 43 74,696 2 3.91%
9  08/11/2016 43 79,905 1 3.91%

10  29/11/2016 42 71,767 3 3.82%
11  22/11/2016 39 74,279 1 3.55%
12  24/11/2016 38 74,508 2 3.46%
13  14/11/2016 38 67,368 1 3.46%
14  13/11/2016 37 65,630 3 3.37%
15  25/11/2016 37 72,081 1 3.37%
16  30/11/2016 36 63,581 1 3.28%
17  02/11/2016 35 66,275 2 3.18%



18  07/11/2016 34 63,901 1 3.09%
19  19/11/2016 33 58,482 4 3.00%
20  16/11/2016 33 64,478 2 3.00%
21  03/11/2016 33 58,753 1 3.00%
22  06/11/2016 32 57,283 2 2.91%
23  17/11/2016 30 56,284 1 2.73%
24  12/11/2016 28 54,504 3 2.55%
25  04/11/2016 27 51,819 2 2.46%
26  15/11/2016 26 41,918 3 2.37%
27  20/11/2016 24 50,473 1 2.18%
28  27/11/2016 24 45,855 1 2.18%
29  05/11/2016 22 46,114 1 2.00%
30  26/11/2016 19 36,316 2 1.73%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 8th November 2016 46 86,316 1 4.19%
2  GMT Wednesday 23rd November ... 43 75,665 1 3.91%
3  GMT Tuesday 29th November 2016 42 74,084 1 3.82%
4  GMT Monday 21st November 2016 40 76,904 1 3.64%
5  GMT Thursday 10th November 2016 39 72,205 1 3.55%
6  GMT Friday 11th November 2016 38 75,573 1 3.46%
7  GMT Tuesday 22nd November 2016 38 74,253 1 3.46%
8  GMT Friday 18th November 2016 38 68,776 1 3.46%
9  GMT Tuesday 1st November 2016 35 65,156 1 3.18%

10  GMT Monday 28th November 2016 35 58,255 1 3.18%
11  GMT Saturday 12th November 2016 33 60,527 1 3.00%11  GMT Saturday 12th November 2016 33 60,527 1 3.00%
12  GMT Monday 14th November 2016 33 59,121 1 3.00%
13  GMT Wednesday 9th November 2016 33 58,481 1 3.00%
14  Whitby Goth weekend 32 55,737 1 2.91%
15  GMT Thursday 17th November 2016 32 51,839 1 2.91%
16  GMT Thursday 3rd November 2016 29 58,392 1 2.64%
17  GMT Wednesday 2nd November 2016 29 57,016 1 2.64%
18  GMT Wednesday 16th November ... 29 56,383 1 2.64%
19  GMT Sunday 27th November 2016 29 56,367 1 2.64%
20  GMT Monday 7th November 2016 29 56,241 1 2.64%
21  GMT Wednesday 30th November ... 29 53,065 1 2.64%
22  GMT Saturday 5th November 2016 27 55,086 1 2.46%
23  GMT Sunday 20th November 2016 27 54,961 1 2.46%
24  GMT Thursday 24th November 2016 27 54,193 1 2.46%
25  GMT Sunday 6th November 2016 26 50,271 1 2.37%
26  GMT Friday 25th November 2016 24 44,726 1 2.18%
27  GMT Friday 4th November 2016 22 38,970 1 2.00%
28  GMT Saturday 26th November 2016 21 39,790 1 1.91%
29  GMT Tuesday 15th November 2016 21 35,153 1 1.91%
30  GMT Saturday 19th November 2016 14 24,740 1 1.27%
31  Milly 14 23,970 1 1.27%
32  GMT Sunday 13th November 2016 14 21,546 1 1.27%
33  Milly update. 10 22,621 1 0.91%
34  Update. 9 17,878 1 0.82%



35  Update 9 16,357 1 0.82%
36  Hi All, 8 8,642 1 0.73%
37  GMT Saturday 19th November 2016 7 15,187 1 0.64%
38  GMT Sunday 13th November 2016 7 14,513 1 0.64%
39  LOA 7 10,258 1 0.64%
40  Fingers crossed 7 7,938 1 0.64%
41  Mindbenders7 6 6,714 1 0.55%
42  Milly. 5 8,783 1 0.45%
43  Apologies. 5 7,883 1 0.45%
44  Remembrance Poppy Display ( ... 5 6,813 1 0.45%
45  October stats 5 5,735 1 0.45%
46  GMT Friday 28th October 2016 5 7,184 0 0.45%
47  Ping FN 4 5,662 1 0.36%
48  Ping Froggie !!!!!! 4 5,143 1 0.36%
49  Thoughts for Bram 4 4,530 1 0.36%
50  GMT Monday 31st October 2016 4 7,180 0 0.36%
51  Please spare a few thoughts ... 3 4,780 1 0.27%
52  Test 3 3,652 1 0.27%
53  Thunderbird update 3 2,849 1 0.27%
54  I suppose it had to happen  ... 2 3,972 1 0.18%
55  Plusnet newsgroups! 2 3,021 1 0.18%
56  Firefox update 2 1,857 1 0.18%
57  Firefox update 2 1,845 1 0.18%
58  For Froggie. 1 1,674 1 0.09%
59  Said Goodbye Bram ... Copy  ... 1 1,132 1 0.09%
60  Sheesh!!!! 1 1,048 1 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1099
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 243 447,151 7 22.11%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 217 319,990 5 19.75%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 214 545,778 8 19.47%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 198 351,826 6 18.02%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 193 280,823 29 17.56%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 26 42,879 0 2.37%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ... 3 3,329 1 0.27%
8  NewsTap/5.2.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 3,048 1 0.27%
9  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.Fre ... 2 3,789 1 0.18%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1099
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla 460 996,258 16 41.86%
2  40tude_Dialog 436 643,692 34 39.67%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 198 351,826 6 18.02%
4  NewsTap 3 3,048 1 0.27%
5  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.Free:1. 2 3,789 1 0.18%

***** Summary results *****



Total found messages : 1099 for 30 days
New threads : 58
Total replies : 1041
Total modified threads : 60
Total size : 1998613 bytes (1,951.77 KB)
Total lines : 24258 lines
Total users : 6
Average number of messages by user : 183.17
Average size of messages by user : 333,102.17 bytes (325.30 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 4043
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